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CHAIR: Michael Mayor, MSE, PE – michael.mayor@ieee.org 
VICE CHAIR: Andrew Seely – andrew.seely@ieee.org 
SECRETARY: Dr. Chung Seop Jeong – jeong@usf.edu 
PAST CHAIR: Paul Belussi – paul.belussi.us@ieee.org 
TREASURER: Claude Pitts, Robert DeMelo  

 trea.fwcs.ieee@gmail.com 
ASSISTANT TREASURER: Robert DeMelo - robert.demelo@ieee.org 
SIGNAL EDITOR: Michael Mayor – michael.mayor@ieee.org  
AWARDS & BYLAWS: Richard Beatie, PE – r.beatie@ieee.org 
MEMBERSHIP: Hermann Amaya – hermann.amaya.us@ieee.org 
TEACHER IN-SERVICE: Sean Denny – Venner20@ieee.org  
AESS/IMS Aerospace & Electronic Systems/Instrumentation and Measurement, 

Joint Chapter Chair: Michael Mayor, MSE, PE  
michael.mayor@ieee.org 

CS Computer Science, Chapter Chair: Antra Malhotra 
  antra.malhotra@ieee.org 
EMBS Engineering in Medicine & Biology, Chapter Chair: 

Sylvia Thomas – sylvia@usf.edu 
Vice Chair: John West – john.west@ieee.org 

PES/IAS Power & Energy/Industry Applications, 
Joint Chapter Chair: Kayla Allemang, PE – kallemang@ieee.org 

RAS Robotics & Automation, Chapter Chair: Sean Denny 
  venner20@ieee.org 
SP/COMM Signal Processing / Communications 

Joint Chapter Chair: Dr. Michael Ramalho – mar42@cornell.edu 
WIE WOMEN IN ENGINEERING Affinity Group: Diana Aristizabal 

 dianaaristizabal@ieee.org 
LIFE MEMBER Affinity Group: Richard Beatie, PE - r.beatie@ieee.org 
YOUNG PROFESSIONALS: TJ Ross – a.j.ross@ieee.org 
CONSULTANTS NETWORK: Hermann Amaya 

 hermann.amaya.us@ieee.org 
CONFERENCES COORDINATOR: Leandro Maciel 
 Leandro.maciel@ieee.org 
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USF STUDENT BRANCH / ADVISORS: 
Dr. Andrew Hoff, Student Branch Co-Advisor – hoff@usf.edu 
Dr. Chung Seop Jeong, Student Branch Co-Advisor – jeong@usf.edu 

STUDENT ACTIVITIES CHAIR: Ron Ambrosio - ron.ambrosio@ieee.com 
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA (USF) 

Student Branch Chair: Catarina (Cat) Capuozzo – ccapuozzo@usf.edu 
CS Chapter Chair: Anzhelika Kurnikova - anzhelika.kurnikova@gmail.com 
PES Chair: Nicole Ouellette – ouelletten@usf.edu 
HKN Chapter: Roberto Montero – roberto.montero@ieee.org 

FLORIDA POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY 
Student Branch Chair: President: Pedro Seixas – pseixas1948@floridapoly.edu 
CS Chapter Chair: Zane Wolfe – zwolfe4232@floridapoly.edu 
PES Chapter Chair: Raymond Walker – raymond.j.walker@ieee.org 
HKN Chapter: Anthony Parrinello – aparrinello1386@floridapoly.edu 
 

WEB MASTER: TJ Ross – a.j.ross@ieee.org 
 
WEB PAGE: https://r3.ieee.org/fwc/ 
 
THE SUNCOAST SIGNAL is published monthly by the Florida West Coast 
Section (FWCS) of the Institute of Electrical and Electronics Engineers, Inc. 
(IEEE). THE SUNCOAST SIGNAL is sent each month to active members of the 
IEEE on Florida’s West Coast. Annual subscription is included in the IEEE 
membership dues. 

 
The opinions expressed, as well as the technical accuracy of authors, 

advertisers or speakers published in this newsletter are those of the individual 
authors, advertisers, and speakers. Therefore, no endorsement by the IEEE, its 
officers, or its members is made or implied. 
 
All material for THE SUNCOAST SIGNAL is due in electronic form by the 1st 
Monday after the 1st Tuesday of the month preceding the issue month. 

 
Address all correspondence to: Michael Mayor michael.mayor@ieee.org 
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